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PROFILING OF CITIZENS


3515.      SHRI KODIKUNNIL SURESH:


Will the Minister of ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION

TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:


(a)   whether the Government intends to electronically profile the

DNA of citizens in the country with an intension of incorporating the data captured into the Aadhaar database; and


(b)    if so, the objectives and the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR   ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION

TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI S. S. AHLUWALIA)


(a):    No, Sir.

(b):    Does not arise.


*******

